NN L

Y I
1. INFORMATION FOR ACCOMPANYING CHILDREN MAY 27, 2024, - MAY 29, 2024, AS WELL AS ON MAY 31, 2024.

Line 4

A1) Accompanying children (section Oberreut — Hauptfriedhof plus Essenweinstr.):

BAUSTELLENFAHRPLAN giiltig 18.05. bis 03.06.2024 (03:30 Uhr)
Oberreut - Weinbrennerplatz - Karlstor - Ettlinger Tor - Hauptfriedhof KVV’

(1) Direct journey with the combined Line 4-S2 to
the TullastralRe stop (departure from Oberreut at 4

7:02 a.m., arrival at 7:31 a.m.), then Bewegt alle.
-’Qb
i i F o L&
(2) Transfer to a replacement service (Bus Line 17 s & 0N S $&E £
RGN T & T EE P
. & I S S §& .
departure at 7:35 a.m.) at the SEV stop (KVV §$‘§ ﬁf@” §°§S’é§§,é Fs%”h’?@@*é% - weiter als (7))
. . @ T Y § & o < D .
Customer Center). Bus Line 17 operates directly §@§§L§’§§§§’f§§§§§§gé§g & &
TS EEIITTITEE LIS & S
between TullastraRe and the European School. STETFLSTESTSSEES e 5 ¢
Fahrzeit in Minuten (ca.) 12 3 5 5 7 8 9 10 11 13 16 19 20 21 23 24 25 f" =~
7:02a 7:15 7:29 7:30 7:31
The return Iourney fO”OWS the reverse Order: BAUSTELLENFAHRPLAN giiltig 18.05. bis 03.06.2024 (03:30 Uhr)
Rheinstetten - Marktplatz (U) (- Rintheim) - Hauptfriedhof
(1) Direct journey with Bus Line 17 to TullastraRe/Alter ‘ o weilorals 4
o - I
Schlachthof (departure from ESK at 3:48 p.m., arrival at 4:01 ’.(# &
~ S SR .
p.m.), and then Bewegt ale A . &y
. . . N S IS & b§f S < g
(2) Journey with the combined Line S2-4 (departure from S Se 8 F58 odd & &
. . . f§g$$§$@$&$mw$$$$°{‘i S
Tullastr. at 4:06 p.m., Platform 4, the sign should indicate S2 SESSSERESS S8 FEESTrE ¢
, FIEESTESSSESESEEFTETSSEE
S S S SS IS SIS ESSELSEES
Hauptfriedhof) as usual. SEETESSTESTSFSTSEEF48F
For more information, please refer to "Line 17". 1806 16:22

A2) Friday afternoon. Please confirm in the WhatsApp group that your children need an escort.

B) Accompanying children (Waldstadt Zentrum): We sincerely apologize, but accompaniment is not available during
this period. Please use the direct SEV (Bus Line 15) to ESK.

SCHIENENERSATZVERKEHR giltig ab 21.05.2023 >
Waldstadt Zentrum - Waldstadt Europaische Schule
Montaq - Freitag
[Valdstact Zentrurm 613 Iﬁs|
it emehie e gig| alle 20 Min. | 4975
Eamstag
ERKEHRSMITTEL = | e | | e | =
Waldstadt Zentrum £40| 9.000 920| 9.40/ 10.13] - 1753
Europaische Schule 3.45| g.ns| 9.25‘ g9.45|1077g] alle 20 Min. 11.53|
&= Kleinky
In de;mF;Islrzeugen des Ersatzverkehrs ist die Mitnahme von Fahrradern grunds&tzlich ausgeschlossen
SCHIENENERSATZVERKEHR giltig ab 21.05.2023 &«
Waldstadt Europadische Schule - Waldstadt Zentrum
Montaqg - Freitag
STATTTEL =
Wald:::?nl Europaische Schule EJ':I'S alls 20 Min }3§3
Famstag
ERREARSIATTEL T | o | o | = | =
S e 215 ] S0l e o woliE
== Kleinbus

In den Fahrzeugen des Ersatzverkehrs ist die Mitnahme von Fahrridern grunds&tzlich ausgeschlossen



Z | 1N Z | [N

1. INFORMATION FOR ACCOMPANYING CHILDREN MAY 27, 2024, - MAY 29, 2024, AS WELL AS ON MAY 31, 2024.

Line 17 _ ) )
Strafenbahn Hm | Zurick | Zuriick

. . X “ Mo - M1 | Mo -M1 Fr

All accompanying children: 17 ,,braun &Fr

Rheinhafen 06:57 16:39 | 13:19
(1) Direct journey with tram 17 to the TullastraBe stop Lameyplatz Bt L0 SR
Entenfang 07:01 16:36 13:16
(Platform 4), then PhilippstraBe 07:02 | 1635 | 13:15
(2) Transfer to a replacement service (Bus Line 17) at the SEV Hindelstrafe 07:03 | 16:34 | 13:14
. . Yorckstrafie 07:05 16:33 13:13
stop (KVV Customer Center). Bus Line 17 operates directly S o | ew | B
between Tullastralle and the European School. SophienstraBe 07:07 | 16:30 | 13:10
Weinbrennerpl. (Gartenseey | 07:09 | 16:28 | 13:08
. LessingstraBe 07:10 | 16:27 | 13:07
The return journey follows the reverse order: Otto_Sachs StraBe 0712 | 1626 | 1306
(1) Direct journey with Bus Line 17 to TullastraRe/Alter MathystraBe gatystase) 07:13 | 16:25 | 13:05
MathystraBe @arlstrase) 07:14 16:24 13:04
Schlachthof, and then Kolpingplatz 07-15 | 1622 | 13:02
(2) Journey with tram 17 as usual. Ebertstrafe 07:17 | 16221 | 13:01
Hauptbahnhof Vorplatz | 07:19 | 16:19 | 12:59
Poststralfe 07:20 | 16:17 | 12:57
Tivoli 07:22 | 16:15 | 12:55
Werderstrafie 07:23 16:14 | 12:54
Philipp-Reis-Strafie 07:25 | 16:12 | 12:52
Ostendstrabe 07:26 16:10 12:50
Wolfartsweierer Strafie 07:27 16:09 | 12:49
Schloss Gottesaue 07:28 16:08 12:48
TullastraBe (Tullzstrape) 07:30 16:06 12:46

Umstieg von der Strafienbahn in den Ersatzbus bzw.
vom Ersatzbus in die Strafenbahn

Ersatzbus M@M_ nz{mﬁ —Z';ﬁ‘-k
O - 1 0 — i T
17 ..braun* Fr
TullastraBe (Tullastrafe) 07:35 | 16:01 12:41
Européische Schule 07:48 15:48 | 12:28

A Tullaschule (ca. 200m)

Ubersichtsplan

Karlsruhe TullastraBe/Alter Schlachthof

s
“

$2 Hauptfriedhof
17 Endstation, weiter
mit SEV Bus 17

/

Betriebshof Ost
Verkehrsbetriebe Karlsruhe:

iy

$2 & Rheinstrandsiedlung/
Rheinstetten

17, i " / Historisches Depot 1913

Rz o) /' VBK Verkehrsbetrisbe Karlsruhe GmbH

| AVG AlbtabVerkehrs-Geselschaft mbH

KV Karlsruher Verkehrsverbund Gmbt

{ Tubu

f EV BUS 17



NN L

Y I
1. INFORMATION FOR ACCOMPANYING CHILDREN MAY 27, 2024, - MAY 29, 2024, AS WELL AS ON MAY 31, 2024.

Line 18

A) Accompanying children (section Durlach Turmberg — Auer Stralle) are advised by the KVV to use a replacement
service (Bus Line 18) from Durlach Turmberg to the European School.

Please follow the rules for using city buses - the request button should be pressed in advance of the desired stop!

Ersatzbus Hmn | Zurick | Zurick
S Mo -Mi1 | Mo -M Fr
18 ..griin & Fr
Durlach Turmbergs 7:29 16:26 13:06
Karl-Weysser-StraBe 7:30 - -
Schlossplatz 731 16:24 13:04
Friedrichschule 7:33 16:23 13:03
Auer StraBe 7:34 16:21 13:01
Europiische Schule 7:49 16:06 12:46
Haltepunkte:
Durlach Turmberg =2 Platz Mitte
Karl-Weysser-Stralie 2 Steig A
Schlossplatz =2 Gleis 1
Friedrichschule =2 Gleis 1
Auer StraBie < Fahrbahnrand
Europiische Schule 2 Steig A

B) Accompanying children (EssenweinstraBe and Hauptfriedhof) please board to the combined Line 4 - S2. Further
information can be found under "Line 4" and "Line 17".

C) Accompanying children (Im Eichbdaumle): We sincerely apologize, but accompaniment is not available during this
period. We kindly ask that you explore alternative routes to reach the school.



